
School Travel Advice

L> Bus turns left; R> Bus turns right

Effective 04/08/2025

08:45

15:40

Route Time Bus Route
601 07:00 EX PARRAMATTA via Station, Smith, Wilde, L>Victoria, R>O'Connell, Barney, L>Church, 

Windsor, R>Victoria, R>Carrington, L>Doran (07:37), R>DeClambe, L>Showground, 

R>Green, L>Same Riley, R>Hezlett, L>Withers, L>Commercial, L>Windsor, L>Tway to 

Rouse Hill Station (08:15).

Transfer to Route 2167 due 08:23 or 3008 due 08:25, see below
603 07:09 EX RIDGECROP DR OPP SAMUEL GILBERT PS via Ridgecrop Dr loop, L>Linksley, 

R>Greenbank, L>Grange, R>Evans, L>Glenhaven, R>Old Glenhaven, L>Glenhaven, 

R>Carinda, Mills, L>Glenhaven, Samantha Riley Dr to Kellyville Station (07:42), then L>Sam 

Riley, Newbury, R>Perfection, R>Merriville, L>Tway to Rouse Hill Station (08:00). Transfer 

to Route 2167 due 08:23 or 3008 due 08:25, see below

3169 07:12 EX MILE END AFTER CLOWER via Mile End, L>Withers, R>Annangrove, L>Edwards, 

L>Nelson, R>Hynds, R>Terry, Fontana, L>Bunyarra, L>Valletta, L>Old Pitt Town (07:30), 

R>Mason, L>Terry, L>Alan, L>Windsor, L>Nelson, Nelson & Edwards (07:42).

Transfer to Route 3103 (due 07:42)

3103 07:13 EX WARD PLACE via L>Kenthurst, L>Annangrove, R>Blue Gum, L>Shoplands to end, 

return via Shoplands, R>Blue Gum, R>Annangrove, R>Edwards, L>Nelson, R>Hynds 

(07:42), L>Terry, L>Alan, L>Windsor, R>Rouse, R>Worcester to school

643 07:18 EX SANTA SOPHIA COLLEGE via Fontana, R>Cataract, L>Valletta, R>Old Pitt Town Rd, 

L>Boundary, L>Brahman, R>Mount Carmel, L>Windsor, L>Terry, R>Hynds, L>Nelson, 

Edwards, R>Annangrove, L>Windsor, L>T-way to Rouse Hill Station (07:56).

Transfer to Route 2167 due 08:23 or 3008 due 08:25, see below
633 07:21 EX CASTLE HILL INTERCHANGE STAND C via L>Crane, L>Terminus, Old Northern, 

L>McMullen, R>Old Castle Hill, L>Tuckwell, L>Gilbert, L>Showground, R>DeClambe, 

L>Doran, R>Carrington, R>Victoria, Green, L>Marella, R>James Mileham, L>Sam Riley, 

R>Brampton, L>Parkway, Mungerie, L>Withers, R>Milford, L>Mile End, R>Clower, 

L>Aberdour, L>Adelphi, R>Mile End, L>Windsor to Rouse Hill Station (08:11). Transfer to 

Route 2167 due 08:23 or 3008 due 08:25, see below

632 07:22 EX NORWEST STATION via Norwest Bvld, R>Solent, L>Fairway, L>Windsor, L>Memorial, 

R>Arnold, R>Gainsford, L>Sam Riley, L>Decora, R>Darani, L>Guragura, L>Wuban, 

L>Decora, L>Sam Riley, Newbury Ave, R>Perfection, R>Merriville, L>Tway to Rouse Hill 

Station (07:53). 

Transfer to Route 2167 due 08:23 or 3008 due 08:25, see below
651 07:36 EX CASTLE HILL INTERCHANGE STAND C via L>Crane, R>Terminus, Cecil, R>Old 

Northern, L>Showground, L>DeClambe, L>Doran, R>Carrington, R>Victoria, Green, 

L>President, L>Windsor, R>Memorial, R>Tway to Rouse Hill Station (08:18). 

Transfer to Route 2167 due 08:23 or 3008 due 08:25, see below
605 07:50 EX STRINGER BEFORE BARAKEE via Stringer, L>Barry, R>Withers, L>Commercial, 

L>Windsor, L>Tway to Rouse Hill Station (08:08).

Transfer to Route 2167 due 08:23 or 3008 due 08:25, see below

MORNING BUSES

For trip planning visit www.transportnsw.info or call 131 500. 

For current school and route services visit www.cdcbus.com.au or call 02 8889 7000.

Conditions of Carriage: Students must have a valid Opal card and must tap on and off every trip. Further 

details about the SSTS are available at: www.transportnsw.info

Key:

ROUSE HILL ANGLICAN COLLEGE
Bell Times

Morning:

Afternoon:

Page 1 of 2



School Travel Advice
2140 07:53 EX BAULKHAM HILLS JUNCTION, WINDSOR OPPOSITE OLIVE ST via Windsor, 

L>Merindah, R>Seven Hills, R>Chapel, L>Crestwood, L>Saxonvale, R>Bella Vista, 

R>Reston, R>Norwest, L>Windsor, L>Rouse, R>Worcester to school
2167 07:56 EX KELLYVILLE HS via Queensberry, L>York, R>President, R>Greenwood, L>Acres, 

R>Windsor (08:11), R>Tway to opposite Rouse Hill Station (08:23) then via R>Rouse Hill Dr, 

L>Caddies, L>Commercial, R>Windsor, L>Rouse, R>Worcester to school

3008 08:25 EX TWAY OPP ROUSE HILL STATION EXPRESS TO SCHOOL

Route Time Bus Route
3658 15:50 EXPRESS TO ROUSE HILL STATION

2640 15:53 TO BAULKHAM HILLS via Worcester, L>Rouse, R>Windsor, L>Tway to Rouse Hill Station, 

then via Tway, L>Windsor, R>Norwest, L>Reston, L>Bella Vista, L>Saxonvale, 

R>Crestwood, R>Chapel, L>Seven Hills, L>Merindah, R>Windsor, to Baulkham Hills 

Junction
3596 15:53 TO ACRES RD, KELLYVILLE & OAKHILL COLLEGE via Worcester, L>Rouse, 

R>Windsor, L>Tway to Rouse Hill Station, then via T-way, L>Windsor, L>Acres, 

R>Greenwood, L>President, R>Green, L>Showground, L>Gilbert, R>Old Northern to Oakhill 

College
2586 15:56 TO KELLYVILLE via R>Worcester, L>Rouse, Mile End, R>Withers, R>Mungerie, 

L>Brampton, L>Sam Riley, R>James Mileham, L>Marella, R>Green, R>Wrights, L>Windsor 

Rd to Parsonage Rd
3626 15:56 TO ACRES RD, KELLYVILLE & CASTLE HILL via Worcester, L>Rouse, R>Windsor, 

L>Tway to Rouse Hill Station, then via Tway, L>Windsor, L>Acres (16:15), continues via 

Acres, R>Greenwood, L>President, R>Green, L>Wrights, R>Kings, L>Kings, 

L>Showground, L>Gilbert, R>Tuckwell, R>Old Castle, L>McMullen, R>Old Northern, 

R>Castle Hill Interchange Stand D
2686 15:57 TO ROUSE HILL via R>Worcester, L>Rouse, Mile End, L>Adelphi, R>Clower, R>Mile End, 

L>Windsor, L>Tway to Rouse Hill Station

601 16:05 EX ROUSE HILL STATION via R>Rouse Hill Dr, L>Caddies Blvd, R>Commercial, 

R>Withers, R>Hezlett, L>Sam Riley, R>Green, L>Showground, R>DeClambe, L>Doran, 

R>Carrington, L>Victoria, L>Windsor to Baulkham Hills Junction
632 16:10 EX ROUSE HILL STATION via Tway, R>Merriville, L>Perfection, L>Newbury, R>Decora, 

R>Wuban, R>Guragura, R>Darani, L>Decora, R>Sam Riley, R>Gainsford, L>Arnold, 

L>Memorial, R>Windsor, R>Fairway, R>Solent, L>Norwest Blvd to Norwest Station

643 16:10 EX NORTH WEST TWY OPP ROUSE HILL STATION via T-way, R>Rouse Hill, L>Caddies, 

L>Commercial, R>Windsor, R>Annangrove, L>Edwards, L>Nelson, R>Hynds, L>Terry, 

R>Windsor, R>Mount Carmel, L>Brahman, R>Boundary, R>Old Pitt Town Rd, L>Valletta, 

R>Cataract, L>Fontana Dr to Santa Sophia College
3515 16:10 TO KENTHURST AND ROUND CORNER via Worcester, R>Guntawong, L>Windsor, 

R>Nelson to Hynds Rd bus bay (16:18). 

Transfer to 3514 (due 16:20), 3550 (due 16:20) (see below) 

Continues via L>Edwards, L>Annangrove Rd, L>Blue Gum, L>Shoplands to end, return 

Shoplands, R>Blue Gum, L>Annangrove, L>Kenthurst to Pitt Town Rd (16:50), L>Porters to 

Cadwells
3514 16:20 EX EDWARDS & NELSON BUS BAY via R>Nelson, R>Hynds, R>Terry,

Fontana, L>Bunyarra, L>Valletta to Old Pitt Town Rd

3550 16:20 EX EDWARDS & NELSON BUS BAY TO BURRAWANG RD via Nelson, R>Blind to 

Burrawang

605 16:35 EX TWAY OPPOSITE ROUSE HILL STATION via R>Rouse Hill Dr, L>Caddies, 

R>Commercial, R>Withers, L>Barry, R>Stringer to Barakee

AFTERNOON BUSES

Page 2 of 2


